
BOA CDPA Summer Season Examinations 2024 - PROVISIONAL 

Start Time Monday 6 May 2024 Tuesday 7 May 2024 Wednesday 8 May 2024 Thursday 9 May 2024 Friday 10 May 2024 

AM     
GCSE Biology Paper 1 (1hr 45min) 
GCSE Combined Science Biology 

Paper 1 (1hr 10min) 

PM      

  

Monday 13 May 2024 Tuesday 14 May 2024 Wednesday 15 May 2024 Thursday 16 May 2024 Friday 17 May 2024 

AM 
GCSE English Literature Paper 1  

(1hr 45min) 

GCSE French Listening 
(35min/45min) 

GCSE French Reading (45min/1hr) 
GCSE History Paper 1 (2hr) 

GCE Geography Paper 1 (2hr 30min) 
 

GCSE Mathematics Paper 1  
(1hr 30min) 

GCSE Chemistry Paper 1 (1hr 45min) 
GCSE Combined Science Chemistry 

Paper 1 (1hr 10min) 

PM 
GCSE Media Studies Component 1 

(1hr 30min) 
   

GCSE Geography Paper 1  
(1hr 30min) 

 

Monday 20 May 2024 Tuesday 21 May 2024 Wednesday 22 May 2024 Thursday 23 May 2024 Friday 24 May 2024 

AM 
GCSE English Literature Paper 2  

(2hr 15min) 
GCSE Citizenship Studies Paper 1 

(1hr 45min) 

GCSE Physics Paper 1 (1hr 45min) 
GCSE Combined Science Physics 

Paper 1 (1hr 10min) 

GCE History Paper 1 (2hr 30min) 
 

GCSE English Language Paper 1 
(1hr 45min) 

GCE English Literature Paper 1  
(2hr 30min) 

 
GCSE French Writing (1hr/1hr 15min) 

PM 

GCE Media Studies Component 1 
(2hr 15min) 

 
GCSE Media Studies Component 2 

(1hr 30min) 

    

  

Monday 27 May 2024 Tuesday 28 May 2024 Wednesday 29 May 2024 Thursday 30 May 2024 Friday 31 May 2024 

Half Term 

 Monday 3 June 2024 Tuesday 4 June 2024 Wednesday 5 June 2024 Thursday 6 June 2024 Friday 7 June 2024 

AM 

GCE Geography Paper 2 (2hr 30min) 
 

GCSE Mathematics Paper 2  
(1hr 30 min) 

GCSE Spanish Listening 
(35min/45min) 

GCSE Spanish Reading (45min/1hr) 

GCE English Literature Paper 2  
(2hr 30min) 

 
GCSE Geography Paper 2  

(1hr 30min) 

GCSE English Language Paper 2 
(1hr 45min) 

 

PM 
GCSE Citizenship Studies Paper 2 

(1hr 45min) 

GCE Mathematics Paper 1 (2hr) 
GCE Media Studies Component 2 

(2hr 30min) 
 

GCSE History Paper 2 (2hr) 

  

GCE History Paper 2 (2hr 30min) 
 

GCSE Biology Paper 2 (1hr 45min) 
GCSE Combined Science Biology 

Paper 2 (1hr 10min) 



 

 

Monday 10 June 2024 Tuesday 11 June 2024 Wednesday 12 June 2024 Thursday 13 June 2024 Friday 14 June 2024 

AM 
GCSE Mathematics Paper 3  

(1hr 30 min) 

GCSE Chemistry Paper 2 (1hr 45min) 
GCSE Combined Science Chemistry 

Paper 2 (1hr 10min) 
GCSE Dance (1hr 30min)  

GCSE Geography Paper 3  
(1hr 15min) 

PM 
GCSE Spanish Writing  

(1hr/1hr 15min) 
GCE Mathematics Paper 2 (2hr)   

GCSE Physics Paper 2 (1hr 45min) 
GCSE Combined Science Physics 

Paper 2 (1hr 10min) 

 Monday 17 June 2024 Tuesday 18 June 2024 Wednesday 19 June 2024 Thursday 20 June 2024 Friday 21 June 2024 

AM  GCSE Music (1hr 45min)    

PM    GCE Mathematics Paper 3 (2hr)  


